
8​th​ Grade OWL Program 
2016-2017 Calendar 

 
Sessions are held in the Emerson Room 4:00 – 6:00pm  

unless otherwise noted 
 
 

Sunday, December 4 
4:00-6:30pm 

Parent Orientation 
(BOTH parents must attend) 

Sunday, January 8 
  
 

Session 1 
Introduction & Examining Values 

Sunday, January 22 
  
 

Session 2  
Sexual Language and Sex in Our Culture 

Sunday, January 29 
  
 

Session 3 
Anatomy and Puberty 

Sunday, February 5 
  
 

Session 4 
Gender Roles, Gender Identity, Sexual Orientation 

Sunday, February 12 
  
 

Session 5 
Lovemaking, Abstinence, Masturbation 
 

Sunday, February 26 
  
 

Session 6 
STI Facts and Prevention 

Sunday, March 5 
 

Session 7  
Pregnancy, unintended pregnancy and abortion  

Sunday, March 26 
  
 

Session 8 
Contraception  

Sunday, April 2 
  
 

Session 9 
Sexual Abuse and Harassment 

Sunday, April 9 
4:00-7:00pm 
 

Session 10 with dinner 
Safety in the Digital Age, Sexual Readiness 

 
First Parish in Concord, Unitarian Universalist 

OWL Facilitators:  
Andrea Hubbard Nelson: ​andreahn@mindspring.com 
Louisa Paushter: ​lpaushter@gmail.com 
Tim Peacock: ​timpeacock@yahoo.com 
Eric Read: ​eric.w.read@gmail.com 

Minister of Religious Education: 
Rev. Amy Freedman: ​afreedman@firstparish.org 
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